Chicago Masters Big Shoulders Open Water Swim

USMS 2.5K National Championship

10-Sep-05

Chicago, lllinois - Lake Michigan, Ohio Street Beach

Chris Sheean - Race Director

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 -24

Place

OO WNPE

*

*

*

Name

NATALIE KENNY
CATHLENE LETT
KATHERINE YANG
KRISTIN HOGAN
DEBORAAYOUB
ELIZABETH ANDERSON

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 -29

Place

POOWO~NOUITDS WNPE

[

E R

Name

KELLY PERRY
KELLY BARANKO
HEIDI HAZEN
ALEXANDRA WENDT-CONST
JESSICA KRICK
DORIANNE BROWNE
EMILY MOHL

EMILY KAPLOWITZ

JILL MAGSAM

JENNIFER MALLORY

KIM FRONCZAK
CHRISTINE ANDERSEN
SUSAN SKARDA
KIMBERLY WESTLAKE
LEIGH RASMUSSEN
BETH KIEFER

BETHANY BUESEN

SAR|I BUSHMAN

MEGAN O'CONNOR
MIRIAM FREEDMAN
MONIKA BICKERT
SHU-YAO SHEU

MELISSA SCHWARZ
KIMBERLY GOODELL
LISA MOHRMAN

MELISSA HAYES

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30- 34

Place

Name

SARAH RANDAG
STACEY IZARD
RAENA ALEXIS LATINA

Ag
26
25
26
28
27
29
25
29
26
27
25
28
29
29
25
28
28
27
29
27
29
26
28
25
29
28

Ag
31
31
34

CHICAGO
HOUGHTON
CHICAGO
NAPERVILLE
MIAMI

ST. CHARLES
CHICAGO
COLUMBUS
CHICAGO

ANN ARBOR
HOFFMAN ESTA
CHICAGO
ELGIN
ARLINGTON HE
CHICAGO
CARMEL

LISLE
INDIANAPOLIS
FISHERS
KOKOMO
BERKELEY
EVANSTON
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
SUN PRAIRIE
HIGHLANDS RA

CHICAGO
CHICAGO
INDIANAPOLIS

St
IL
IL
OH
IL
MI
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IN

IL
IN
IN
IN
CA
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
Wi
CcO

St
IL
IL
IN



E I
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MELISSA WEININGER
AMBER KLINGE
ELIZABETH HAYES
SUSAN PEARSON
SYDNEY LATINA
ELIZABETH KOOY
KERI WALKER
HELEN LESSER
KATHLEEN STARK
DELPHINE PONTVIEUX
KELLY MCCORMICK
JEAN GILENO
SANDRA BRESSNER
JILL CHAPPELL
CHRIS SZABO
MICHELLE WALSH
JULIE FOGARTY
JOANNE WATTERS

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 -39

Place

NOoO b~ wWNBRE

*

*

*

Name

NADINE DAY
KAREN ZEMLIN
VICTORIA RIAN
ANNELIESE FIERSTOS
JACKIE RHODES
JULIE BURLEIGH
BRIGITTE CUTLE

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 -44

Place

POOWO~NOUITE WNPE

[

Name

LIZ DILLMANN
MARTHA MARTIN
MARCIA CLEVELAND
ANITA IRONS
KATHERINE MCATEER
KRISTY LAWSON

LIDA KUEHN

HEIDI KAFKA

JULIE ZIGLER
MICHELE BOSIC

LYNN CANFIELD

LISA GORSKI

ROBIN RICHARDSON

* MARCY MEINZ

*

E R

BETSI ROACH
MAUREEN HARDY
KRISTIN HILDRETH
JANE LAMBESIS
CATHY BURNS
MARGO CHURCHWELL

32
33
32
31
31
34
32
30
32
32
34
33
30
34
33
34
30
30

CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
EVANSTON
NORTH CHARLE
CHICAGO
NAVARRE
WINNETKA
GLEN ELLYN
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CARMEL
CHICAGO
NOBLESVILLE
CHICAGO

CHICAGO
CHAPEL HILL

DANVILLE
EDEN PRAIRIE
INDIANAPOLIS
SPRINGFIELD
EVANSTON
CHICAGO

NAPERVILLE
HOMER GLEN
WINNETKA
MT PROSPECT
FISHERS
OTTAWA
AURORA
CHICAGO
NOBLESVILLE
CHICAGO
NAPERVILLE
FISHERS
EVANSTON
ZIONSVILLE
CHICAGO
DANVILLE
EVANSTON

MEN. FALLS
GENEVA

IL
IL
IL
IL
SC
IL
FL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IN
IL
IN
IL

IL
NC

45:06
46:02
47:50
48:25
48:47
48:53
49:53
49:58
51:15
53:51
54:28
55:11
57:14
59:20
1:00:57
1:04:12
1:04:56
1:05:38



21
22
23

PATRICIA TIERNAN
REGINA SCHURMAN

* SHEILA BAUSCHELT

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

Place

=
POOWO~NOUITS WNPE

B
N
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Name

AHELEE SUE OSBORN
CATHY SCHUSTER
LISA MILLER

ROSE FOSSLER
NANCY WEBB
THERESA MELROY
MARTHA MOSELEY
SARAH NADELHOFFER
DEBORAH LUSINSKI
PEGGY ROACH

DEBBY GABRIEL

JULIE HACKER

* CAROL PASSALAQUA

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54

Place

=
POOWO~NOUTS WNPF

[

12

Name

DARCY LAFOUNTAIN
KARLENE DENBY
JOAN BYRNE
BARBARA DELANOIS
LAURIE TANIMURA
SUSAN ROGERS
JANET ROTZ
REBECCA MEDEARIS
YINYAN WANG

JEAN ANNE LEININGEN
GINGER MARCUS

* KAREN MOY

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 -59

Place

QOWOO~NOUITDA WNPF

[

Name

CATHERINE QUILL
ANDREA HAINES
SUSAN FOUTS
LINDA SCHOENBEGER
BARBARA BOS
CHRISTINE SCHROEDER
BARBARA H. LARSEN
JUDY MICHEL
MARIANNE GOULD
CAROL HALL

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64

Place

Name

PEOTONE
LISLE

SAN FRANCISC
NOBLESVILLE

ELWOOD
EVANSTON
CARMEL

CARMEL
CHICAGO
EVANSTON
WAUKEGAN

BOYNTON BEAC

EVANSVILLE
DANVILLE

CHICAGO
HAMMOND
CHARLOTTE
PALATINE
SHOREWOOD
TUCSON
BOLINGBROOK

GENEVA
ALEXANDRIA
CENTENNIAL

HATBORO
INDIANAPOLIS
ARDMORE
CHICAGO
INDIANAPOLIS

City

IL
IL
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IL
IN

IN
IL
IL
IL
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IN
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PA
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PA
IL
IN

St



1
2
3
4
5

*

SUSAN MEYERS
MARY ANNE COBURN
JOYCE KOWALSKI
PATRICIA RUMMER
JANET OTT

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69

Place

1

Name

LAURA GOGOLA

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70-74

Place

1

Name

MARIANNE BROGAN

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 75 -99

Place

1

Name

LOIS NOCHMAN

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 24

Place

O©Coo~NOULE, WNBE

* Ok X X

Name

MICHAEL ARCE
SCOTT WHITBECK
VICTOR STOVER
JOSEPH ARCE
ANDREW MONDI
ERWIN JOHN TAN
JOHN ROYER
GREG KULA
DANIEL PAGLIO

MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29

Place

=
POOWO~NOUITDS WN P

[
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Name

BEN CULVER

RJ TAYLOR

BEN CHRISTOFFEL
JASON WEBER
NATHANIEL DEAN
CHRISTOPHER SIKICH
JOE BOOKWALTER
MARK LANG

JOSEPH DEL CAMPO
PHILLIP WERMAN
HAYES SANBORN
MATT SKOGLUND

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34

Place

Name

Ag
29
26
29
25
28
27
28
26
28
28
29
27

Ag

COLUMBIACIT
PLAINFIELD

LISLE
GIBSONIA

ARLINGTON HT
WOOSTER
AURORA
ARLINGTON HE
WEST LAFAYET

HOFFMAN ESTA

CHICAGO
CHICAGO
MORELAND HIL

ELGIN
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS
WHEATON
LAPORTE
CARMEL
INDIANAPOLIS
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

City

OH

St
IL
IN
IN
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IN
IN
IN
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
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=
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E O T R T I

STEVE PALA
JEFFREY MAYDAK
LUIS E. MONTEIRO
KEN CARLSON
SAUL DELAGE

. NAPOLI

DANIEL KONAR
MARK MILLER
THOMAS GUTHRIE
TREVOR MIKUS
ANDREW MILLER
SEAN CAVANAGH

MALE AGE GROUP: 35 -39

Place

POOWO~NOUITS WNPF

[

* Ok ¥ X

Name

RICH KRAMER

BILL WINTERS
BRUCE HOPSON
MICHAEL BELL
DAVID ACKERMANN
JOSEPH NOVOTNY
GREG DILLMANN
CHRIS SHEEAN
MICHAEL O'MALLEY
CHARLES KARSTON
JAY KAHN

DANIEL ALVAREZ
PETER MARCY
KRISTOPHER SCHWENGEL
MICHAEL HOGARTY

CHAD MIDDENDORF

TOM HINTZ

DEREK VANCE

JOHN PITZAFERRO

MARK TAYLOR

* TROY TURLEY
* ANDREW JESTER

JOHN DRISCOLL

* STEVE COIN
* ALBERT WRIGHT

CURT LAWSON

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44

Place

OO WNBE

Name

JEFF ERWIN
ROBBIE ALLEN
BARRY DITTUS
SETH HUSTON
DAVE PUSHKA
JAMES JONSSON

Ag
39
38
39
36
39
38
37
39
38
37
35
39
37
39
39
37
39
36
37
37
36
36
39
36
37
39

Ag
41
40
44
40
41
43

CHICAGO
PENDLETON
ELK BROVE VL
GENEVA
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
EVANSTON
ST. LOUIS

NAPERVILLE
RICHMOND
SAINT LOUIS
PLYMOUTH
EVANSTON
BLOOMINGTON
NAPERVILLE
OAK PARK

OAK PARK
LIBERTYVILLE
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
SOUTH BARRIN
NAPERVILLE
CHICAGO
BRIMFIELD
HENDERSONVIL
ROLLING MEAD
ARLINGTON HE
WASAW
CHICAGO
FLOSSMOOR
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
OTTAWA

BOISE
LOUISVILLE
NAPERVILLE
KATYAGO
NAPERVILLE
SANDY

St
IL
VA
MO
MI
IL
IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
TN
IL
IL
IN
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EDWARD WYSMIERSKI

* P. MIKE ACKERMANN
* PAUL SOMMER

GREGORY DE MATOFF
STEVE ARNOLD

KEVIN MCCARTHY
PETER WALSH

* CURT HORVATH
* MARK BOHDAN

* * Ok X X

* Ok X X

CHANNING GREENE
BRAD GILCHRIST
DANIEL SMITH
DAVID DABERTIN
LEE LOSEY
MICHAEL GOHL
BRUCE WOERNER
MARK VAN DER BLEEK
KURT ZIGLER
PATRICK O'NEIL
TONY ZANGLER
MARTIN DEVANEY
JAMES AMBROSE

MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

Place

POOWO~NOUITS WNPE

[

Name

THOMAS MCCABE
DANIEL ROBINSON
KEVIN DRAKE
KEITH DICKSON
RON CHLASTA
WILLIAM HASSE
BILL IRELAND
STEVE STERN
ANDY SEIBT
MARK SHIREY
DARAL VINING
PETER MATERNOWSKI
BILL SCHLEIFMAN
GLEN KELLAM

ROD ADAMS

DAVID DONNELLY
DREW EFFRON
VICTOR HOLOVE
DARRELL DUCHON
GREGORY BARTON

* MARK MCPARTLIN
* JIM REDMOND

DAVID DAY

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54

Place

Name

41
41
44
44
40
41
44
42
44
42
42
40
43
43
44
42
43
44
42
41
41
40

Ag
47
48
48
47
48
49
45
46
47
47
46
48
46
45
48
46
49
45
47
46
48
49
48

ELYRIA
CINCINNATI
VALPARAISO
CHICAGO
MUNSTER
NORMAL
CHICAGO
WILMETTE

CHICAGO
IOWA CITY
LAS VEGAS
WHITING
CHICAGO
BOLINGBROOK
ELGIN
ROSSVILLE
NOBLESVILLE
CHICAGO
NAPERVILLE
GREENDALE
VALPARAISO

BATAVIA

AURORA
AURORA
HENDERSONVIL
MUNSTER

GENEVA
CHICAGO

ST. CHARLES
MADISON
NOBLESVILLE
PORTAGE
ELGIN
BLOOMINGTON
AURORA
NOBLESVILLE
DOWNERS GROV
CHICAGO
HUNTINGTON W
WOODRIDGE

OH
OH
IN
IL
IN
IL
IL
IL

IL
1A
NM
IN
IL
IL
IL
IL
IN
IL
IL
Wi
IN

IL
Wi
IN
MI
IL
IL
IL
IN
IL
IL
MI
IL

St

41:56
42:21
42:41
43:20
43:32
44:00
45:52
46:11
46:25
48:09
50:19
50:22
50:40
53:13
54:06
54:59
56:25
59:04
1:00:49
1:02:07
1:04:59
1:27:27



LARRY WOOD
SCOTT LAUTMAN
PHIL DODSON
JOHN MARTIN
CRAIG STEVENS
RANDALL BREZINA
* ROBERT UNISE
FRANK THOMPSON
* JOHN HAZEN
DAVID LEWIS
ERIC CARSTENSEN
12 * PHILIP STELNICKI
13 * MARK LAWRANCE

POOWO~NOUITE WNPE

[

14 JEFFREY BLUMENTHAL

15 DOUG NELSON

16 * JONATHAN LEWIS
17 GREGORY WEBER
18 * JOEL ROTH

19 JAMES MCCLUSKEY
20 FRANK MATHERSON
21 * JOHN ARNOLD

MALE AGE GROUP: 55 -59
Place Name

GEORGE WENDT
DANIEL SLICK
* DAVID POHLONSKI
* PETER SKOGLUND
DICK SIDNER
JOHN HENLE
MICHAEL BEEKS
JOHN BURRELL

P OOWOO~NOOULDE,WNEPE
*

* BILL COOK
1 * ALAN NELSON
1 * KEN KUEHN

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
Place Name

TIM GRIFFIN

DAVE CASEBOLT
LARRY SCOTT
JULIO APONTE
JON SHELDON
MEL SMITH
ROB C HEILMAN

* GERALD DONNELLY
DIMITAR KALCHEV
ROBERT E. ZEITNER

QOWOO~NOOUITDS WNPF

[

MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69
Place Name

51
52
52
50
52
51
50
53
53
54
51
51
50
51
50
52
52
50
51
51
52

WILMETTE
EVANSTON
NARBERTH
BOLINGBROOK
SOUTH HOLLAN
WEST BLOOMFI
MENTOR
INDIANAPOLIS
NOBLESVILLE
CHICAGO
INDIANAPOLIS
CHICAGO
BONNER SPRIN
NAPERVILLE
GRAYSLAKE
CHICAGO
BATAVIA
HANOVER PARK

RIVER FOREST
MADISON
KALAMAZOO
LAKE FOREST
NOBLESVILLE
OAK PARK
INDIANAPOLIS
HIGHLAND PAR
GENEVA

VALPARAISO

BEVERLY SHOR

CHICAGO
CLEVELAND
ROCKFORD
OLYMPIA
CROWN POINT
DANVILLE

CHICAGO

City

IL
IL
PA
IL
IL
MI
OH
IL
IN
IL
IN
IL
KS
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

St

34:17
34:34
35:04
36:33
37:17
38:24
39:57
41:45
42:21
43:05
44:25
45:22
47:01
47:02
47:24
48:56
51:50
55:08
56:27
57:41
1:04:29



BOB COALE 65

1
2 ROGER BOSVELD 66
3 BILL MULLIKEN 66
4 AMOS COFFMAN 65
5 KENNETH NORDIN 68
MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 74
Place Name Ag
1 J.C. (BUZ) BRENTON 70
2 * GEORGE BRUNSTAD 71
3 FRED LEHMAN 74
4 DOUG BROGAN 73
MALE AGE GROUP: 75 - 99
Place Name Ag
1 ROBERT BEACH 75

* non-USMS finisher

CHICAGO
CHICAGO
LISLE

DES MOINES
RIDGEFIELD
NORRIDGE

BAY VILLAGE

ST. PETERSBU



